
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

 
 CASE NO.: 20-CV-81205-RAR 
 
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION, 
 
    Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
COMPLETE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS GROUP,  
 INC. d/b/a/ PAR FUNDING, et al., 
____________________________________________/ 

 
NOTICE OF FILING DEPOSITION DESIGNATIONS  

Defendant, Michael Furman, hereby gives notice of serving its designation of deposition 

transcript of Elisha Frank, Esq. as 30(b)(6) representative of Plaintiff the Securities and Exchange 

Commission, intended to be used at trial: 

PLAINTIFF’S 
DESIGNATION 

DEFENDANTS’ 
OBJECTIONS 

DEFENDANTS’ 
COUNTER –

DESIGNATIONS 

PLAINTIFF’S 
OBJECTIONS 

PLAINTIFF’S 
REBUTTAL 

DESIGNATIONS 

DEFENDANTS’ 
OBJECTIONS 

23:2-9      
25:6-15      
26:3-12      
26:14-22      
55:5-13      
55:15-20      
55:13-24      
57:11- 58:4      
59:7-18      
69:8-20      
70:2-9      
70:12-21      
70:23-71.5      
90:1-23      
92:3-12      
93:3-11      
93:13-21      
93:23-94.7      
94:24-10      
101:25-20      
102:16-20      
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102:24-103.1      
103:19-23      
103:25-104.5      
104:7-11      
104:13-16      
113:25-114:13      
118:19-119:10      
119:14-120:15      
120:16-23      
121:1-24      
122:11-19      
122:21-123:3      
123:5-11      
123:16-23      
123:25-124.8      
124:10-19      
124:21-125:3      
132:3-10      
132:12-16      
193:12-23      
28:9-29:11      
62:20-63:12      
63:14-64:2      
64:3-10      
64:11-17      
67:7-24      
68:1-24      
72:8-21      
78:12-7      
91:1-91:7      
91:11-21      
91:23-92:2      
114:22-115:5      
115:14-116:16      
113:9-23      
115:7-13      
229:3-18      
71:7-19      
71:20-72:4      
73:23-74:9      
73:10-20      
73:21-74:6      
106:2-7      
106:17-107:11      
107:12-108:8      
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108:22-109:10      
109:16-22      
111:9-24      
119:14-120:3      
125:15-127:19      
154:15-155.8      
201:13-23      
230:19-231:5      
231:7-12      
231:13-20      
262:12-263:10      
59:21-60:11      
78:25-79:15      
79:17-80:1      
80:3-12      
80:14-81:13      
81:19-12      
82:14-83:6      
83:7-14      
84:11-14      
84:15-22      
84:24-85:3      
85:22-86:4      
86:11-17      
87:3-12      
87:14-24      
88:2-19      
88:23-89:4      
129:16      
130:9-23      
130:25-131:12      
131:14-19      
139:19-25      
212:23-213:4      
214:4-14      
222:21-223:1      
223:17-24      
224:12-19      
233.16-2      
234:24-235:10      
240:23-241:6      
245:2-10      
245:15-19      
246:17-247:3      
247:5-17      
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250:21-251:10      
257:11-21      
141:18-158:18      
158:19-174:8      
187:25-191:11      
226:8-19      
232:13-233:5      
234:24-236:19      
191:12-195:10      
247:21-248:13      
211:5-218:21      
258:6-24-260:10      

 
 

Respectfully submitted,  

     MILLENNIAL LAW, INC. 
Attorneys for Michael C. Furman 
501 E. Las Olas Blvd Ste 200/308 
Fort Lauderdale Fl 33301 
Phone: 954-271-2719 
 
By:  s/ Zachary P. Hyman    

Zachary P. Hyman 
Florida Bar No.  98581 
zach@millenniallaw.com   
millenniallawforms@gmail.com  
jessica@millenniallaw.com 

 
                                                                         and 
 

Knight Law, P.A. 
4624 Hollywood Blvd., Ste. 203 
Hollywood, Florida 33021 
Telephone: 786.480.0045 

 
By: /s/ Elroy M. John, Esq. 
Florida State Bar No.: 1002480 
Email: Elroy@KnightLawFL.com 
Attorneys for Defendant, Michael C. Furman 

 
 
 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Case 9:20-cv-81205-RAR   Document 1064   Entered on FLSD Docket 12/06/2021   Page 4 of 5

mailto:zach@millenniallaw.com
mailto:millenniallawforms@gmail.com
mailto:jessica@millenniallaw.com


 
 I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 5th day of December, 2021, the foregoing was filed 

using the Court’s CM/ECF Filing system which will transmit Notices of Electronic Filing 

generated by CM/ECF to all counsel of record.  

By:  s/ Zachary P. Hyman    
Zachary P. Hyman 
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